Production Programming for HC12/HCS12  1
autoprog.doc  ABATRON AG Version 1.4
Production Programming
for HC12 internal Flash
Production Programming for HC12/HCS12  2
autoprog.doc  ABATRON AG Version 1.4
1. Overview
The BDM interface called BDI1000 from Abatron offers the possibility to easy program the internal
flash and EEPROM of Motorola HC12 devices during production. All information necessary to
program the HC12 flash is stored within the flash of the BDI1000. You simply connect the BDI1000
to the HC12 BDM interface, power-up the system and wait until Success or Error is reported.
The following times has been measured from switching on power until Success was reported.
Device (ECLK = 8 MHz) Erase/Program Erase/Program/Verify
HC912B32 (32kB Flash) 4 sec 5 sec
HC912D60 (60kB Flash) 6 sec 9 sec
HC912DG128 (128kB Flash) 13 sec 19 sec
HC912DT128A (128kB Flash) 9 sec 15 sec
HC9S12DP256 (256kB Flash) 15 sec 26 sec
HC9S12DP256 (24MHz BDM Clk) 8 sec 14 sec
Note:
Automatic programming is not supported for devices with more than 256kB flash memory.
For more information about the BDI1000 visit us at www.abatron.ch